PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		Release of Security Interests (see document	for details)		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Credit Suisse, Caymai	n Islands Brar	nch		05/30/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	MacDermid F	Printing	Solutions, LLC, formerly known as Polyfibron T	Fechnologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	245 Freight S	Street				
City:	Waterbury					
State/Country:	CONNECTIC	UT				
Postal Code:	06702					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Patent Number:		59749	74			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (714)755-8290						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: ipdocket@lw.com						
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive						
Address Line 1:	Suite 20					
Address Line 4:			ALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		030786-0304			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		Rhonda DeLeon			
source=Release of Sec source=Release of Sec source=Release of Sec	curity Interests curity Interests curity Interests	s - Exec s - Exec s - Exec	cuted Original(1416502_1_NY)#page1.tif cuted Original(1416502_1_NY)#page2.tif cuted Original(1416502_1_NY)#page3.tif cuted Original(1416502_1_NY)#page4.tif cuted Original(1416502_1_NY)#page5.tif REEL: 0	PATENT 021040 FRAME: 0358		

source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page10.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page11.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page12.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page13.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page13.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page14.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page15.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page16.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page16.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page17.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page18.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page19.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page19.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page19.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page20.tif	
source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page20.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page21.tif source=Release of Security Interests - Executed Original(1416502_1_NY)#page22.tif	

Credit Suisse Eleven Madison Avenue New York, New York 10010

Release of Security Interests

TO: MacDermid, Incorporated 245 Freight Street Waterbury, Connecticut 06702

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2007 (as amended by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2007, and as otherwise amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among, inter alia, MacDermid Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Matrix Acquisition Corp., a Connecticut corporation, and MacDermid, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation (as successor to Matrix Acquisition Corp., the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time parties thereto and Credit Suisse, as administrative agent and as collateral agent, (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") dated as of April 12, 2007, made by each of the signatories thereto other than the collateral agent in favor of Credit Suisse, as collateral agent for the lenders from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement and the other secured parties delivered to the undersigned in its capacity as the administrative and collateral agent under the Credit Agreement (as such, the "Agent"), and (iii) the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2008 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between the Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries and Trelleborg AB (publ) and certain of its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Buyer").

Capitalized terms used herein that are defined in the Credit Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement, or the Purchase Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given in the Credit Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement, or the Purchase Agreement, respectively.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Borrower intends to sell (and cause certain of its Subsidiaries to sell) to the Buyer all of the assets and certain liabilities related to its offset printing business;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement entered into in connection with the Credit Agreement, security interests in the Released Collateral (as defined below) were granted to the Agent (for and on behalf of the Secured Parties) by the respective grantors named therein; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has been notified by the Borrower that the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement are permitted under the Credit Agreement, and the Borrower has requested that the Agent (for and on behalf of the Secured Parties) authorize the disposition of the Released Collateral and confirm the release and discharge of the Security Interests in the Released Collateral upon the consummation of the sale of the Released Collateral contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and the receipt of the net proceeds thereof by the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

NY\1410905.3

1

1. Release. Upon satisfaction of the terms and conditions set forth in paragraph 2 below, the undersigned as Agent hereby (i) consents, without recourse, to the disposition of (x) the collateral described on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "**Printing Collateral**"), (y) the collateral described on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (the "**Borrower Collateral**"), and (z) all intellectual property collateral owned or licensed by the Borrower and the Subsidiary Guarantors used solely in connection with and related solely to the conduct of the Offset Printing Business (as defined in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto) of the Borrower and the Subsidiary Guarantors, including without limitation, the patents and trademark described on <u>Schedule 3</u> hereto (the "**IP Collateral**") and (ii) releases, without recourse, absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever, all security interests in the Released Collateral (the security interests of the Agent in the Released Collateral collectively, the "Security Interests") and agrees that all of the Security Interests will be, and hereby are, forever discharged.

2. Terms and Conditions of Release. The consent and release set forth in paragraph 1 above is given and will be effective only upon the disposition of the Released Collateral by the Borrower and/or any of its Subsidiaries to the Buyer under the Purchase Agreement and upon the receipt of the net proceeds thereof by the Borrower. The release set forth in paragraph 1 above (a) is a quitclaim release of any and all of the Security Interests insofar as they attach to any Released Collateral and (b) is given and will be effective as of the date hereof without any recourse to the undersigned (whether as Agent or in its personal capacity) and without any statement, representation, warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever by the undersigned (whether as Agent or in its personal capacity). No obligation secured by the Security Interests is released, discharged or terminated hereby.

3. *Partial Releases.* The undersigned as Agent hereby authorizes you (or any person or entity designated by you as your delegate for this purpose) to file the UCC-3 partial releases with respect to the Released Collateral in the form as attached hereto as <u>Schedule 4</u>.

4. Further Lien Releases. The undersigned as Agent agrees that if you at any time determine and notify the undersigned as Agent in writing that the delivery of any additional instrument executed by the undersigned as Agent is required to release, discharge or terminate (a) any Security Interest, (b) any other Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) on the Released Collateral securing the payment of obligations under the Credit Agreement (not including any cash collateral deposit securing letter of credit obligations) granted to the undersigned as Agent pursuant to any security agreement, mortgage, deed of trust, deed to secure debt, collateral assignment or other grant of security (an "Other Lien") or (c) any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien, the undersigned will, at your expense and as reasonably requested by you in such notice, execute and deliver (and if requested acknowledge) such other instruments effecting or confirming the release, discharge or termination of any Security Interest or Other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any Security Interest or Other Lien or other Lien or any notice, filing or registration of any

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as Agent, by its duly authorized signatory, has executed and delivered this Release of Security Interests on this 20th day of May, 2008.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement

By: JUDITH E. SMITH Authorized Signatory DIRECTOR 10 MBAL By:

Authorized Signatory DOREEN BARR VICE PRESIDENT

Schedule 1

Printing Collateral



NY\1410905.3

11, 12. 13. 3 14. 15. 16. - ---17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. ′ 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30.

NY\1410905.3

31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37.

G.

- H. MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC entering into license agreements with Trelleborg Engineered Systems Italy S.p.A. with respect to certain patents and trademarks listed on Supplement 2 hereto.
- I. MacDermid Acumen, Inc. entering into a license agreement with Trelleborg Engineered Systems Italy S.p.A. with respect to the following trademarks:

"MacDermid" and the MacDermid "tartan" logo".

NY\1410905.3

Supplement 1 to Schedule 1

Personal property

NY\1410905.3

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0366

.

. -

Supplement 2 to Schedule 1

Patents and trademarks

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0367

,

NY\1410905.3

Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Namber/Date	Status Status Xxpiration Date
2156-526/A China (Peoples Republic)	PCT Owner Namu Cilen Agent Namu Titu	PCT 2004800165742 CN1806205A Publ 07-May-2004 19-Jul-2006 Attorney(s): JC Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): JC Client: MacDemild, Incorporated Attorney(s): JC Agent Name: Wenping & Co. Agent Ref: 2156-3 After Highly Reflective Substrates for the Digital Imaging of Photopolymer Printing Plates	CN1806205A 19-Jui-2006 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Published Attorney(s): JC Client Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: PAT1348/A of Photopolymer Printing Plates	Published JC 2156-452 PAT1348/A Plates
2156-526/A Buropean Patent Convention	PCT Owner Name Agent Name Title	PCT 04751662.0 1634120 Fubl 07-May-2004 15-Mar-2006 Attorney(s): 3C 0wner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): 3C Owner: Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): 3C Owner: Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): 3C Agent Name: Pactor Agent Ref: 2156- Agent Name: Pactor Agent Ref: 31020 Title: Flighly Reflective Substrates for the Digital Imaging of Photopolymer Printing Plates	1634120 1.5-Mar-2006 1.5-Mar-2006 1.5-Mar-2006	Publisher Attorney(s): 3C Client Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: 310206.EP of Photopolymer Printing Plates	Published IC 2156-452 310206.EP
2156-326/A Japan	PCT Owner Name Client Agent Name Tile	PCT 517109/06 Pubi 07-May-2004 07-May-2004 07-May Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): JC Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): JC Client: MacDemild, Incorporated Client Ref: 2156-4 Agent Name: Odujima Patent Office Agent Ref: 20051 Title: Highly Reflective Substrates for the Digital Imaging of Photopolymer Printing Plates	es for the Digital Imaging o	Publisher Attorney(s): JC Client Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: 200511004 6 Photopolymer Printing Plates	Published C 1156-452 00511004 Plates
2156-526/A Taiwan	ORD Owner Name: Agent Name: Agent Name: Thie:	ORD 93113390 200500797 Pub 13-May-2004 01-Jan-2005 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MacDamid, Incorporated Client Ref: 176- Agent Name: Wenping & Co. Agent Rate: Highly Reflective Substrates for the Digital Imaging of Photopolymer Printing Plates	200500797 01-Jun-2005 es for the Digital Imaging of	Publishe Attorney(s): JC Client Ref: PT13485C Agent Ref: PT13485C f Photopolymer Printing Plates	Published C 156-452 P13485C Yates

į.

Status Status Expliration Date	Granted Gorney(s): JC Clear Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: yrner Prinding Plates	06 Granted 06 16-Jua-2023 1120iney(s): JC Client Ref: 2155-452 Agent Ref: ymer Printing Plates
Patent Number/Date	IO4462977 04-0250720 7005232 Gran 16-Jun-2003 16-Dec-2004 28-Peb-2006 01-A Varme: Napp Systems, Inc. Attacrney(s): UC Xlent: MacDernid, Incorporated Cilent Ref: 2156-4 Xlent: MacDernid, Incorporated Agent Ref: 2156-4 Varme: Agent Ref: 2156-4 Agent Ref: 2156-4 Titler: Highly Refloctive Substrates for the Digital Inaging of Photopolymer Printing Plates	N 11/267435 06-0057499 7083896 Gruu 04-Nov-2005 16-Mar-2006 01-Aug-2006 16-J 0arse: Narp Systems, Inc. Attoiney(s): JC Ziene: MacDarmid, Incorporated Citient Ref: 2156-4 Ziene: MacDarmid, Incorporated Attoiney(s): JC Ziene: MacDarmid, Incorporated Citient Ref: 2156-4 Ziene: Highly Refloctive Substrates for the Digital Inveging of Photopolymer Printing Plates
Publication Number/Date	04-0250720 16-Dec-2004 porated Substrates for the Digital Inu	06-0037499 16-Mar-2006 ported bubstrates for the Digital Jou
	PRI 10462977 16-Jun-2003 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Cilent: MacDennid, Incorporated Agent Name: Title: Highly Reflective Substra	CON 11/267435 OH-Nov-2005 Owner Name: Nepp Systems, Inc. <i>Client:</i> MacDuruid, Incorporated Agent Name: Title: Highly Reflective Substra
	PRU Owner / Agent /	Oor Owner N Agent N
Client-Mattor/Subcase Country Name	2156-526/A United States of America	2156-526/B United States of America

Clieat-Metter/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	status Status Kxpiration Date
2156-503A/ European Patent Convention	ORD Owner Name: Client: Agent Name: Thie:	ORD 913111209 29-Nov-1991 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. <i>Citent:</i> MacDernid, Incorporated Agent Name: Agent Name: Afte: Photosensitive Polymetic I	Printing Medium & Wat	0 913111209 0489553 0 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 20-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 21-Napo Systems, Inc. 28-May-1997 2 21-Napo-Intent 28-May-1997 2 21-Napo-Intent 6 6 21-Napo-Intent 6 6 21-Napo-Intent 6 6 21-Napo-Intent 6 6 21-Napo-Intent 8 9 21-Napo-Intent 7 6	Granted 29-Nov-2011 JC tts
2156-503 <i>AV</i> France	EPC Owner Name Citent Agent Name: Title:	EPC 913111209 - 29-Nov-1991 Ormer Name: Napp Systems, Inc. <i>Citent:</i> MacDernid, Incorporated Agent Name: Title: Photoscastitve Polymeric I	Printing Medium & Wat	913111209 0489553 0 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 Iame: Napp Systems, Inc. Attorney(s): 3C Itleut: MacDernid, Incurporated Action Ref: Acent Ref: Itue: Photoscastitve Polymeric Printing Medium & Water Developablo Printing Planes	Grunted 29-Nov-2011 JC Lts
2156-503A/ Germany	EPC Owner Name: Cllent: Agent Name: Title:	EPC 913111209 29-Nov-1991 <i>Owner Name</i> : Napp Systems, Inc. <i>Cillent:</i> MacDernid, Incorporated <i>Agent Name:</i> <i>Title:</i> Photosensitive Polymeric I	Ptinting Medium & Wat	913111209 913111209 P691262837 C 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 Attorney(s): JC Attorney(s): JC Attorn Ref Agent Ref Inte: Photosensitive Polymetic Printing Medium & Water Developable Printing Plates	Granted 29-Nov-2011 JC Les
2156-503 <i>A/</i> Italy	BPC Owner Name: Clent: Agent Name: Tute:	EPC 913111209 29-Nov-1991 <i>Owner Name</i> : Napp Systems, Inc. <i>Cilent:</i> MacDernid, Incorposated Agent Name: Thie: Photoscusitivo Polymetic F	² riming Medium & Wate	913111209 29-Nov-1991 29-Nov-1991 29-Nov-1991 28-May-1997 2 28-May-1997 2 28-May-1997 2 28-May-1997 20 29-20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	Granted 29-Nov-2011 JC tes

.

.

- a.

- ·	1				1				
Status Expiration Date						2011			
Status Expirat	Granted	1102-000-67	Attorney(s): JU Client Ref:	t Ref: Inv Plates	Granted	20-Sep-2011	Attorney(s): JC	t Ref:	Ref:
Patent Numb u r/Date	0489553	28-May-1997	Attorney(s): Client Ref:	Agan 2 Water Develorable Print	5348844	20-Sep-1994	Attorn	Client Ref:	Agent Ref:
Publication Number/Date			ported	Agant Name: Agant Solomenstive Polymerio Printino Medium & Water Develorabile Printino Plates			.4	porated .	dame: Agent Ref:
Application Number/Date	913111209	1661-40N-67	OWNER NUME: NUPP SYSTEMS, IIC. Client: MacDemid, Incorporated	z •• Photosensitive Pot	07621640	03-Dec-1990	Owner Name: Nupp Systems, Inc.	Client: MacDemid, Incorporated-	1
Case Type	CAR		UWRET INDME Client	Agent Name This	FRI		Owner Name	Client	Agent Name:
Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	2156-503A/	nutrea ryungaota			2156-503A/1	United States of America			

ţ,

Client-Matter/Subcare Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Data	Patant Patant Number/Date	Status Brahrien Data
2156-500A/ European Patent Convention	PCT Owner Name Client Agent Name Title	PCT 949128169 21-Mar-1994 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MacDermid, Incorporated Agent Name: Josef Fienter Ilde: Water-developable photos	N 2	0691001 Granted 18-Dec-2002 21-Mar Attorney(s): JC Cllent Ref: 2156-452 Agant Ref: NA240177 uited for commendial flexographite p	02 Granted 02 21-Mar-2014 tttorney(s): JC Citient Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: NA24017EP muracial flextographic priming
2156-500A/ United States of America	PRI Owner Name: Agent Name: Allent:	PRI 08/036984 25-Mar-1993 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MacDermid, Incorporated Agent Name: Title: Water-developable photos	08/036984 5350661 Granted 25-Mar-1993 27-Sep-1994 25-Mar-2013 25-Mar-1993 27-Sep-1994 25-Mar-2013 Inner: Automey(s): IC 1C Ilent: MacDemid, Incorporated Altomey(s): IC Ilent: Water-developable photosensitive plates especially suited for commercial flexographic printing	5350661 Granted 5350661 Granted 27-Sep-1994 25-Mar Attorney(s): IC Client Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: dited for commercial flexographic pi	Granted Granted 25-Mar-2013 - 1C - 2156-432 - 2156-432 cographic printing

.

Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Care Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Patent Number/Data	ska se se sterne set an ander se
2156-528/A China (Peoples Republic)	PCT Owner Name Agent Name Agent Name	PCT 2005800092464 CN1934179. 19-Jan-2005 21-Mar-2007 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MacDennid, Incorporated Agent Name: Wenping & Co. Title: High Performance Watar-Based Primer	CN1934179A 21-Mar-2007 ated ater-Based Primer	Publish Artomey(s): JC Cilent Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: PAT1442	Published Liomey(s): JC Cilent Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref: PAT144218
2156-528.A European Patent Convention	PCI Owner N Agent N	PCT 05705960.2 1730225 19-Jan-2005 13-Dec-200 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MacDormid, Incorporated Agent Name: Pago White & Farrer Title: High Performance Water-Based Primer	1730225 13-Dex-2006 tted tte-Based Primer	Publishe Attorney(s): JC Client Ref: 312969EP Agent Ref: 312969EP	Published - JC - 2156-452 - 312969EP
2156-528/A Japen	PCT Owner Name Agent Name Title	PCT 2007-504943 19-Jan-2005 Orener Name: Napp Systems, Inc. <i>Cilent:</i> MadDernid, Incorporated <i>Agent Name:</i> Hiroth, Nagaro & Associates <i>Title:</i> High Performance Watta-Based Primer	ted ointes za-Based Primar	Publish Attorney(s): IC Client Ref: 0-ST019- Agent Ref: 0-ST019-	Published Ittorney(s): IC Client Ref: G-ST019-06P Agent Ref: G-ST019-06P
2156-528/A United States of America	PRI Owner Name: Client: Agent Name: Thie:	PRI 10/805769 05-0209369 22-Mar-2004 05-0209369 Owner Name: Napp Systems, Inc. Client: MecDernid, Incorporated Agent Name: Agent Name: Title: High Performance Water-Based Frimer	05-0209369 22-Sep-2005 Led ze-Based Trimer	7217756 Granted 13-May-2007 18-Dec Attorney(s): JC Client Ref: 2156-452 Agent Ref:	Granted 18-Dec-2024 JC 2156-452
		-			

٩

Trademark License

NAPP deco - unregistered

:

				an a
Trademark NAPPSKCN	Client-Matter/Subcase Constry Name	Status Cines(cs)	Application Number/Date	Registration
	2156-1209/ Japan	Registered 6 .	17525297 10-Nov-1997	Namber/Data 4338904 26-Nov-1999

.

* 7

. ·

;

Trademark NAPPCOAT		Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Statur Class(cs)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
	Goods;	2156-T205/ Baropean Community Machines and machine tools; a transmission components (nec including printing plates,	Registered 7 motors and cogines (except for pt for land vehicles); agricult	671164 07-Nov-1997 t land vehicles); mech ural implements; incui	671164 21-Apr-1999
NAPPCOAT	······································	2156-T205/	Registored	175251/97	4250312
	Goods:	Japan Printing plates, other printing a machines/instruments, etc.	7 methics, metal working mach	10-Nov-1997 ince & took, minewas	

:

......

ł

ţ

Trademark List (con't)

Trademark

Registration No.(USPTO)

Class

Polyfibron

ţ.

Reg No 72126021

Class 17

Filed Aug. 15, 1961

Date Filed

Borrower Collateral

.

NY\1410905.3

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0378

Schedule 3

IP Collateral

A. The following patents:

Owner	Title	Patent or Application No.	Country
PT Sub, Inc.	Seamless Multilayer Printing Blanket and Methods for Making the Same	0613791	EP
PT Sub, Inc.	Seamless Multilayer Printing Blanket and Methods for Making the Same	3376500	JP
PT Sub, Inc.	Printing Blanket Containing a High Elongation Fabric	5066537	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Endless Conveyor Belt for a Shrinking Machine	5233733	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Printing Blanket with Lateral Stability	4981750	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Printing Blanket	2847798	ЛР
PT Sub, Inc.	Printing Blanket	4812357 (issue date 3/14/1989)	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Printing Blanket	4812357 (issue date 3/27/1990)	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	0631884	EP
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	5347927	US
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	3391887	JP
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	9401852 (application)	BR
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	2122755	CA
PT Sub, Inc.	Anisotropic Endless Printing Element and Method for Making the Same	94106629.0 (application)	CN
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to W.R. Grace & Co.)	Seamless Multilayer Printing Blanket	5352507	US

NY\1410905.3

. -

Owner	Title	Patent or Application No.	Country
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to W.R. Grace & Co.)	Seamless Multilayer Printing Blanket and Methods for Making the Same	ZL941040879	CN
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.)	Low Resilience, High Ink Releasing Printing Surface	02725427.5 (application)	EP
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.)	Low Resilience, High Ink Releasing Printing Surface	6536342	US
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.)	Low Resilience, High Ink Releasing Printing Surface	6796232	US
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to Polyfibron Graphic Technologies, Inc.)	Transparent Printing Blankets & Methods of Use	733407	AU
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to Polyfibron Graphic Technologies, Inc.)	Transparent Printing Blankets & Methods of Use	2294517	СА
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to Polyfibron Graphic Technologies, Inc.)	Transparent Printing Blankets & Methods of Use	0996546	EP
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to Polyfibron Graphic Technologies, Inc.)	Transparent Printing Blankets & Methods of Use	507195/99 (application)	JP
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to Polyfibron Graphic Technologies, Inc.)	Substantially Transparent Printing Blankets & Methods for Using Same	5974974	US
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC (as successor to W.R. Grace & Co.)	Printing Blanket	0360614	EP

B. The following trademark owned by MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC: "RefleX".

Schedule 4

UCC-3 Financing Statements

NY\1410905.3

.

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0381

1

RECORDED: 06/04/2008